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Buyer’s Guide
All items at the auction are sold as viewed. The buyer is therefore 
advised to carefully examine the condition of the lots before the 
auction. If Kaplans has made a serious error of judgment, stated any 
incorrect information, or a so-called hidden defect exists, this may 
constitute a basis for cancelling the purchase. Complaints must be 
made within 10 days after the auction.

Our hammer auctions are held at our premises at Biblioteksgatan 5 
in Stockholm. You can bid online or bid in our auction room during 
these auctions. You may also submit absentee bids.

Absentee bids
You may submit absentee bids for any item via Customer Services 
or our website until the time an auction starts. You indicate your 
maximum bid, which is the maximum amount you are willing to 
pay for a given lot. Customer Service then automatically bid on 
your behalf for this amount.

Bid online
You can bid online during the auction. Simply log in with your 
customer number or registered email and password. You submit 
your bid by clicking on the “Place bid” button. Your bid is made 
immediately and in accordance with our bidding intervals. All 
bids made at our auctions are binding. Kaplans Auktioner cannot 
guarantee that all bids are received at auction.

Bidding in our auction hall
To bid in our auction hall during a hammer auction, you need an 
auction paddle that you obtain from Customer Services either prior 
to or during an auction. Your bid is binding until another bidder 
makes a higher bid. The buyer is the bidder who makes the last and 
highest bid when the auction hammer falls.

If two bidders make a bid of the same value, it is the auctioneer 
who determines which bid applies. The auctioneer also determines 
whether bidding should resume due to uncertainty surrounding the 
last bid.

Estimate prices are also quoted in Euro, where the exchange rate  
€ 1 = SEK 11.60 is used in this catalogue. Amounts are rounded off 
up or down to the nearest ten. However, the final purchase price is set 
in Swedish kronor using the official exchange rate upon the day when 
the payment is made. All purchased lots shall be paid in Swedish 
kronor. 

After the auction
Purchased lots must be picked up and paid for within 5 business 
days from the auction date. Kaplans accepts payment by credit card. 
Payment by credit card may be made online or at Customer Services 
desk. Payments by cash can not exceed SEK 50 000 due to general 
policy.
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Bidding increments
Bidding starts at the lowest bid and then follow these increments.

Increments			   Increase
SEK	 500	 SEK	 25
SEK	 500 – 1 000 	 SEK	 50
SEK	 1 000 – 10 000	 SEK	 100
SEK	 10 000 – 20 000	 SEK	 200
SEK	 20 000 – 40 000	 SEK	 500
SEK	 40 000 – 80 000 	 SEK	 1 000
SEK	 80 000 – 150 000 	 SEK	 2 000
SEK	 150 000 – 300 000 	 SEK	 5 000
SEK	 300 000 – 1 000 000	 SEK	 10 000
Above SEK 1 000 000	 SEK	 20 000
 
Bids are accepted within the bidding increments, however  
the auctioneer may deviate from these intervals.

Buyer’s premium
Kaplans Auktioner charges a buyer’s premium of 20% on hammer 
prices up to SEK 200 000, VAT included. Value added tax is 
calculated only on Kaplans’ sales commission and not on the 
hammer price. For each item purchased at auction we also charge a 
hammer fee of SEK 50 including VAT.

Buyer’s premium levels
If the hammer price exceeds SEK 200 000, we use the following 
levels: Hammer price up to SEK 200 000: 20% premium.  
Hammer price between SEK 200 000 and SEK 500 000:  
10% premium on the amount between SEK 200 000 and  
SEK 500 000. Hammer price above SEK 500 000:  
5% premium on the amount above SEK 500 000.

Bidding example: 
You have placed a winning bid of SEK 750 000 on an item. 
Premium: 
SEK 200 000 x 20 % = SEK 40 000  
SEK 300 000 x 10 % = SEK 30 000 
SEK 250 000 x 5 % = SEK 12 500 
Total buyer’s premium = SEK 82 500
Hammer fee: SEK 50 
Total amount: SEK 832 550
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956190
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1956230%22%201956231%22%201956273%22%201956241&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1956208%22%201956183%22%201956191&e=t.a-s
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1
SEK 3 000  |  € 260

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BROOCH, CC Logo, gold-tone 
metal, imitations pearls, green, blue, pink 
rhinestone, crystals, width 5 cm, weight 16,9 g, 
marked A19B, year 2019. 

2
SEK 2 000  |  € 170

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BELT, Dionysus Belt, black leather, 
gold-tone buckle, length 85 cm, width 3 cm, 
dustbag. 

3
SEK 2 800  |  € 240

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Parures de Samourais, 
Aline Honoré, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, light pink, 
green, blue, cerise, year 2017, original box, 
paper bag. 

4
SEK 1 400  |  € 120

Excellent Condition

BURBERRY, SUNGLASSES, Kitty Check 
Pattern Sunglasses, B 4364-F 3994/87 5121 
145 3N, black, white frames, black glass, 
dustbag, cleaning cloth, cover, original box. 

5
SEK 26 000  |  € 2 240

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Victoire Bag, 
monogram canvas, black leather, gold-tone 
hardware, 26x17x9 cm, receipt copy, dustbag, 
original box, paper bag. 

6
SEK 3 500  |  € 300

Excellent Condition

PRADA, SANDALETTE, Platform sandals, 
black suede, size 37½, heel 12 cm, dustbag, 
original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956176
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956177
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956180
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956181
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956183
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956184
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1956230%22%201956231%22%201956273%22%201956241&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1956208%22%201956183%22%201956191&e=t.a-s
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7
SEK 15 000  |  € 1 290

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BAG, GG Marmont Floral Medium 
Jacquard Matelasse, red silk satin, multicoloured 
floral embroidery, gold-tone hardware, 30x17x8 
cm, dustbag, original box. 

8
SEK 4 500  |  € 390

Excellent Condition

ALEXANDER MCQUEEN, CLUTCH, beige 
leather, gold-tone hardware, studs, Swarovski 
crystals, 16x9x6 cm, dustbag, original box. 

9
SEK 16 500  |  € 1 420

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Pochette Métis, 
monogram canvas, gold-tone hardware, 
25x19x7 cm, removable and adjustable shoulder 
strap, marked SR2210, year 2020, receipt copy, 
dustbag, original box. 

10
SEK 1 000  |  € 90

Excellent Condition

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO, CARD 
HOLDER, pink leather, gold-tone 
hardware,12x8x1 cm, card, original box. 

11
SEK 3 400  |  € 290

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, NECKLACE, Curiosite long 
necklace, permabrass plated metal (light gold), 
length 85 cm, weight 19,3 g, Marked cc 02 10, 
original box. 

12
SEK 9 000  |  € 780

Very Good Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Dionysus GG Supreme 
Chain Wallet, beige canvas, leather, silver-tone 
hardware, card, coin, detachable shoulder strap, 
20x13x6 cm, dustbag, some stains on the inside. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956189
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956190
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956191
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956193
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956195
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956196
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13
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Very Good Condition

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN, PUMPS, 
Calamijane Cap Toe Slingback, black leather, 
silver-tone hardware, size 38½, heel 10,5 cm, 
resoled, extra heel, original box. 

14
SEK 6 500  |  € 560

Very Good Condition

VERSACE, BAG, Virtus Bucket Bag, black 
leather, gold-tone hardware, 14x14x8 cm, 
removable shoulder strap, dustbag. 

15
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Good Condition

VERSACE, SANDALETTE, Virtus Slip On 
Sandals, black leather, gold-tone hardware, size 
38, heel 9 cm, dustbag, original box, slightly 
worn soles. 

16
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, La Charmante aux 
Animaux, Annie Faivre, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, 
brown, orange, gold, pink, purple, original box. 

17
SEK 10 000  |  € 860

Very Good Condition

CHLOÉ, BAG, Faye Bag, brown leather, suede, 
gold-tone hardware, 32x25x2 cm, removable 
and adjustable shoulder strap, certificate, 
dustbag. 

18
SEK 8 800  |  € 760

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Graceful PM, 
monogram canvas, gold-tone hardware, 35x30 
x11 cm, marked MI1168, year 2018, receipt 
copy, dustbag, original box, paper bag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956197
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956201
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956202
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956204
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956206
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956208
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958303
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956232
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956235
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1969814
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1968731%22%201968912%22%201968719%22%201930133&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1969814
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19
SEK 2 800  |  € 240

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, PENDANT WITH CHAIN, Mini 
Pop H pendant, gold-plated metal, length 40 
cm, weight 4,8 g, marked items 02 41, original 
box. 

20
SEK 3 800  |  € 330

Excellent Condition

SALVATORE FERRAGAMO, BAG, Small 
Double Gancio Shoulder Bag, black leather, 
silver-tone hardware, 23x17x5 cm, receipt copy, 
dustbag. 

21
SEK 24 000  |  € 2 070

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Dionysus Leather Shoulder 
Bag, emerald green leather, gold and silver-tone 
hardware, Swarovski crystals, 30x21x5,5 cm, 
receipt copy, dustbag. 

22
SEK 51 000  |  € 4 400

Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Classic Double Flap 23, 
vintage, black quilted lambskin, gold-tone 
hardware, 23x14,5x6 cm, hologram-marked 
0187332, year 1968-1988, signs of wear. 

23
SEK 1 300  |  € 110

Good Condition 

LOUIS VUITTON, WALLET, Zippy Coin 
Purse, monogram canvas, gold-tone hardware, 
11x8,2x5 cm, card, coin, marked TS1177, year 
2017, receipt copy, dustbag, small signs of wear 
on one corner.

24
SEK 2 300  |  € 200

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, WALLET, Clémence 
Wallet, monogram canvas, pink leather details, 
gold-tone hardware, 20x9x2 cm, card, coin, 
bank-notes, marked CT1119, year 2019, receipt 
copy, dustbag, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956213
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956214
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956215
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956216
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956217
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956218
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25
SEK 9 200  |  € 790

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Saintonge Shoulder 
Bag, black monogram empreinte leather, 
gold-tone hardware, 22x15x7 cm, adjustable 
shoulder strap, marked CA4159, year 2019, 
receipt copy, dustbag. 

26
SEK 1 400  |  € 120

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, TOILETRY CASE, 
Cosmetic Pouch PM, monogram canvas, gold-
tone hardware, 19x12x6 cm, marked SR1159, 
year 2019, receipt copy, dustbag. 

27
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Excellent Condition 

HERMÈS, SCARF, Harnais de Cour, Philippe 
Ledoux, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, dark green, 
brown, pink, red, original box. 

28
SEK 4 900  |  € 420

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Maxi Twilly Twill, Carre 
en Carres, orange, Gris Vieil Or, 100% silk, 
220x20 cm, orange, yellow, ivory, brown, grey, 
original box. 

29
SEK 4 000  |  € 340

Very Good Condition

YVES SAINT LAURENT, BRACELET, 
Opyum Twist Ring In Metal, gold-tone metal, 
100% brass, diameter 6 cm, weight 112,7 g, 
original box, some scratches. 

30
SEK 3 000  |  € 260

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, POUCH, Ophidia Pouch With Web, 
beige GG Supreme canvas, gold-tone hardware, 
24x17 cm, removable brown leather handle, 
dustbag, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956219
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956220
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956221
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956222
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956223
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956224


14

IMPORTANT FASHION

31
SEK 1 700  |  € 150

Excellent Condition

BURBERRY, KEY-RING, Thomas Bear 
Charm, beige cashmere teddy bear, gold-tone 
hardware, length 13 cm, can be used as bag 
accessory and key-ring, original box. 

32
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

VALENTINO GARAVANI, BELT, VLogo 
Studded Leather, black leather, gold-tone studs 
and buckle, length 90 cm, width 3 cm, original 
box. 

33
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Excellent Condition

VALENTINO GARAVANI, SCARF, Shiny 
Optical Jacquard, 50% silk, 15% casmere, 7% 
metallic fiber, 75x200 cm, pale grey, silver, lable 
tag. 

34
SEK 15 000  |  € 1 290

Good Condition

GUCCI, BAG, GG Marmont, Matelasse, black 
and white leather, gold-tone hardware, 25x13x6 
cm, dustbag, some few scratches on the inside. 

35
SEK 1 700  |  € 150

Excellent Condition

PRADA, WALLET, Large Wallet, beige leather, 
gold-tone hardware, 20x10x2,5 cm, card, coin, 
bank-notes, certificate, receipt copy, original 
box. 

36
SEK 7 500  |  € 650

Good Condition

CHANEL, NECKLACE, Pearl CC Long 
Neckles, gold-tone metal, white imitation 
pearls, rhinestone, purple imitations stones, 
length 90-95 cm, weight 47,79 g, marked A20 
S, year 2020, three white stones missing and 
one small pearl, cover. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956225
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956226
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956227
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956228
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956229
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956230
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37
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BROOCH, CC Logo Brooch, 
white imitations pearls, gold-tone metal, width 
5 cm, height 3,5 cm, weight 17,26 g, marked 
A21 V, year 2021, cover. 

38
SEK 17 000  |  € 1 470

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Diana Mini Tote Bag, pink 
leather, gold-tone hardware, bamboo handle, 
20x16x10 cm, comes with two shoulder straps, 
leather and canvas fabric, both adjustable, 2 
pcs black leather belt handles as shown in the 
picture, dustbag, original box. 

39
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 380

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Evelyne 16 Amazone Bag, 
black taurillon Clemence leather, gold-
plated hardware, shoulder strap in wooly 
canvas,16x18x5 cm, Marked UBS 006 ZB, 
dustbag, original box. 

40
SEK 12 000  |  € 1 030

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Nouveau To Go Wallet, pink, 
yellow, Epsom and swift calfskin, 20x11x3 cm, 
shoulder strap i brown leather, detachable and 
adjustable shoulder strap, card, coin, receipt 
copy, dustbag, original box. 

41
SEK 3 000  |  € 260

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, SNEAKERS, Sports Sneakers, 
purple lycra, size 38, extra shoe-laces included, 
marked W G34763, dustbag, original box. 

42
SEK 2 000  |  € 170

Very Good Condition

CHOPARD, DISH, Dekorativt dish BIJOUX, 
white Limoges porcelain, elefantmotiv, 20x16 
cm, limited 500 samples. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956231
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956232
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956233
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956234
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956235
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956236
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1956296%22%201956197%22%201956227&e=t.a-s
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956296
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956197
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1956296%22%201956197%22%201956227&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956228
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956240
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43
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Very Good Condition

ROBERTO CAVALLI, NECKLACE, gold-
tone metal, length 62, width 4 cm, weight 427 
g, made in Italy, dustbag. 

44
SEK 1 300  |  € 110

Excellent Condition

VERSACE, BRACELET, Medusa Cuff 
Bracelet, gold-tone metal, diameter 6 cm, 
weight 78 g, width 4,5 cm, certificate, original 
box. 

45
SEK 1 900  |  € 160

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, PASSPORT CASE, 
Passeport Cover, Damier Ebene Canvas, 
10x14x2,5 cm, marked CA4048, year 2008, 
receipt copy, dustbag. 

46
SEK 68 000  |  € 5 860

Very Good Condition 

CHANEL, BAG, Jumbo Doubel Flap 
Bag, black lambskin, silver-tone hardware, 
30x19,5x10 cm, hologram-marked 27578219, 
year 2019, certificate, receipt copy, cleaning 
cloth, dustbag, original box. 

47
SEK 2 800  |  € 240

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BROOCH, Faux Pearl CC Brooch, 
white imitation pearls, gold-tone metal, 5,5x4 
cm, weight 21,4 g, marked A18V, year 2018. 

48
SEK 3 500  |  € 300

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Astrologie Nouvelle, Cyrille 
Diaktine, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, black, grey, 
white, green, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956237
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956238
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956239
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956240
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956241
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956242
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49
SEK 1 600  |  € 140

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Losange Cashmere Scarf, 
70% cashmere, 30% silk, 108x45 cm, beige, 
orange, original box. 

50
SEK 3 000  |  € 260

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, CAP, 100% cashmere, black, grey, 
size M, diameter approx. 24 cm. 

51
SEK 24 000  |  € 2 070

Very Good Condition

PRADA, BAG, Cahier leather bag, black 
calfskin, saffiano leather, gold-tone hardware, 
20x14,5x7 cm, adjustable shoulder strap, receipt 
copy, dustbag, original box, paper bag. 

52
SEK 2 000  |  € 170

Excellent Condition

YVES SAINT LAURENT, AIRPOD CASE, 
Tweed Airpods Pro Holder, key-ring, blue 
tweed, black leather, gold-tone hardware, 7x6x2 
cm, dustabag, original box. 

53
SEK 11 000  |  € 950

Excellent Condition 

GUCCI, BLAZER, Embroidered blazer, white, 
100% wool, lining 65% polyester, 35% viscose, 
embroidery with different motifs, size S, original 
hanger. 

54
SEK 190 000  |  € 16 380

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Birkin 30, Bougainvillea 
Taurillon Clemence leather, gold-plated 
hardware, 30x22x16 cm, padlock and keys 
no 162, marked DMS195 HH, year 2019, 
protectors on hardware, receipt copy, rain 
protection, dustbag, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956244
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956245
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956247
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956250
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956252
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956254
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956293
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958302
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956222
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956254
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958302
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956254
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956189
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55
SEK 3 400  |  € 290

Good Condition

HERMÈS, LOAFER, Dublin loafer, black 
calfskin, size 38, sole 4 cm, marked FA2 2069Z 
38 2103, original box, some stains on the inside 
due to insole. 

56
SEK 1 700  |  € 150

Excellent Condition

OSCAR DE LA RENTA, EARRINGS, Flat 
Circular Link, gold-tone metal, clips, length 
9 cm, width 3,5 cm, weight 36 g, dustbag, 
original box. 

57
SEK 6 000  |  € 520

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, WALLET, Silk’In Classic Long 
Wallet, pink Epsom calfskin, palladium plated 
hardware, patterned silk on the inside, card, 
coin, bank-notes, 20x11,5x1,5 cm, original box. 

58
SEK 4 900  |  € 420

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Unplugged Losange, 70% 
cachmere, 30% silk, 220x82 cm, dark blue, 
light blue, black, orange, original box. 

59
SEK 17 000  |  € 1 470

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Speedy Bandoulière 
20, monogram jacquard blue velvet, white 
leather, gold-tone hardware, 20.5x13.5 x12 
cm, detachable and adjustable shoulder strap, 
padlock and keys no 305, dustbag, original box, 
paper bag. 

60
SEK 4 500  |  € 390

Excellent Condition

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN, CLUTCH, 
Ipad Zip Clutch, black leather, black studs, 
silver-tone hardware, 27x21x2,5 cm, spare studs 
included, dustbag, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956256
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956265
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956266
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956267
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956268
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956269
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61
SEK 49 000  |  € 4 220

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BACKPACK, Rare Limited 
Edition Fur Backpack, green calfskin, gold-tone 
hardware, 22x24x12 cm, adjustable shoulder 
strap, hologram-marked 26041825, year 2019, 
dustbag. 

62
SEK 9 000  |  € 780

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, NECKLACE, Vintage Baroque 
Pearl Lozenge Pendent Necklace, white 
imitation pearls, gold-plated metal, length 
40-43 cm, height pendant 5 cm, weight 94 g, 
year ca 1970, receipt copy on service by Chanel, 
every pearl is replaced, original box. paper bag. 

63
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, EARRINGS, Dangeling Stud 
Earrings, gold-tone metal, rhinestone, height 
6,5 cm, width 2,5 cm, weight 20 g, Marked 
B18 V, year 2018, original box. 

64
SEK 65 000  |  € 5 600

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Jumbo Double Flap 30, ivory, 
green, purple, burgundy quilted tweed, silver-
tone hardware, burgundy leather, 30x20x10 cm, 
hologram-marked 22259699, year 2016-2017. 

65
SEK 4 500  |  € 390

Excellent Condition

ALEXANDER MCQUEEN, CLUTCH, 
black suede, leather, gold-tone hardware, studs, 
Swarovski crystals, 16x9x5 cm, removabel and 
adjustable shoulder strap. 

66
SEK 22 500  |  € 1 940

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, JACKET, GG Canvas Jacket with 
leather Trim, beige canvas, brown leather, gold-
tone hardware, 70% cotton, 30% polyester, 
lining 100% viscose, size 36, hanger, original 
box, paper bag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956271
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956273
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1962486
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956275
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956276
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956277
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67
SEK 13 000  |  € 1 120

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, SKIRT, Horsebit GG canvas midi 
skirt, A line skirt, beige canvas, brown leather, 
green, red web hardware, gold-tone hardware, 
size 38, 70% cotton, 30% polyester, travel 
wardrobe. 

68
SEK 21 000  |  € 1 810

Excellent Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Horsebit1955 Shoulder Bag, 
GG Supreme beige canvas, brown leather, 
gold-tone hardware, 25x18x8 cm, adjustable 
shoulder strap, dustbag, original box, paper bag. 

69
SEK 2 000  |  € 170

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, RING, Inclusion Ring, 
brown resin, gold-tone metal, size (S)15,75 mm, 
weight 5,98 g, marked GA 1121, year 2011, 
case, some scratches on the ring shank. 

70
SEK 3 700  |  € 320

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BELT, Mini Constance Belt buckle 
& Reversible leather strap, black, red, leather, 
silver buckle, length 85 cm, width 2,4 cm, 
dustbag, original box, scratched buckle. 

71
SEK 70 000  |  € 6 030

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Kelly Retourne 32, 
black Case calfskin, gold-plated hardware, 
31,5x22x11 cm, marked M in circle, year 1983, 
padlock and keys no 67, damaged original box, 
signs of wear. 

72
SEK 108 000  |  € 9 310

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Birkin 40, orange Togo 
leather, palladium plated hardware, 40x30x21 
cm, marked M in square, year 2009, padlock 
and keys no 117, rain protection, some scratches 
on hardware. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956278
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956279
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956282
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956283
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956291
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956293
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73
SEK 23 500  |  € 2 030

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Hina MM Mahina 
Galet, beige, Mahina perforated leather, 
silver-tone hardware, 30x31x16 cm, Marked 
DR0240, year 2020, receipt copy, dustabag, 
original box, paper bag, slightly worn corners. 

74
SEK 17 600  |  € 1 520

Excellent Condition

PRADA, BAG, Satin Mini-Bag With Crystals, 
black satin, synthetic crystals, 22x17x6 cm, 
certificate, dustbag, original box, paper bag. 

75
SEK 4 700  |  € 410

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BELT/NECKLACE, gold-tone 
metal chain with black leather, length 92 cm, 
3 items black CC logo, can use as necklace and 
belt, marked A14 V, year 2014, cover. 

76
SEK 3 800  |  € 330

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, DISH, Mosaique au 24 platinum, 
change tray, porcelain, platinum, 21x17 cm, 
original box. 

77
SEK 5 200  |  € 450

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, NECKLACE, CC Choker Neckles, 
white imitations pearls, paste, gold-tone metal, 
receipt copy, Marked C18V, year 2018, length 
33-38 cm, weight 61,62 g, original box. 

78
SEK 32 000  |  € 2 760

Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Vintage Mini Half Moon 
Flap, black quilted nylon canvas, gold-tone 
hardware, 18x13x4 cm, hologram-marked 
4679727, year 1996-1997. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968398
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956296
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956297
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956298
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956299
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956300
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956291
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956608
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956219
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956279
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956252
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79
SEK 7 000  |  € 600

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BLAZER, White tweed, pink 
buttons with lion motif, 58% polyamide, 31% 
Cotton, 11% wool, inner linning 100% silk, 
size 40, made in France, spare buttons enclosed 
in case, original hanger, travel wardrobe. 

80
SEK 1 800  |  € 160

Excellent Condition

YVES SAINT LAURENT, ONE EARRING, 
Opyum Twist Ring in Metal, Earcuff, silver-
tone metal, width 1 cm, weight 1,25 g, Marked 
Saint Laurent Paris, dust bag, original box. 

81
SEK 18 000  |  € 1 550

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, DRESS, Belted Tweed 
Skater Dress, 56% wool, 19% Cotton, 9% 
polyester, 9% polyamide, 7% viscose, inside 
lining 87% silk, 13% polyester, dark blue, 
pink, red, brown, gold, gold-tone hardware, 
decorative buttons, one on each side, size 40, 
receipt copy, hanger, travel wardrobe, original 
box, protective plastic is still on.

82
SEK 2 700  |  € 230

Excellent Condition 

LOUIS VUITTON, LOAFERS, Leopard Print 
Stephen Sprouse Loafers, leopard patterned 
silk, gold-tone metal hardware, size 39, Marked 
MA0183, receipt copy, resoled, dustbag, 
original box. 

83
SEK 4 600  |  € 400

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Demi lune 
Pochette, black Epi leather, silver-tone hardware, 
26X17X1 cm, marked SP1919, year 1999, 
dustbag. 

84
SEK 4 000  |  € 340

Very Good Condition

GUCCI, SNEAKERS, Wmns Rhyton GG 
Multi Orange, orange, yellow, blue, red, 
multicolour canvas, size 37, sole 6 cm, extra 
shoelaces, dustbag, original box, some stain. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956301
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956302
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956303
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956304
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956305
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956306
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85
SEK 23 000  |  € 1 980

Very Good Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, BAG, 30 Montaigne, 
grey calfskin, gold-tone hardware, 25x14x9 
cm, removable and adjustable shoulder strap, 
Marked 09-BO-0210, year 2020, receipt copy, 
certificate, dustbag. 

86
SEK 6 000  |  € 520

Very Good Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, SLINGBACK, Jadior 
Slingback Pumps, grey fabric, size 40, heel 10 
cm, embroded jadior ribbon with bow, Marked 
MD1119 40, Made in Italy, receipt copy, 
certificate, dustbag, original box. 

87
Withdrawn

88
SEK 14 000  |  € 1 210

Good Condition

FENDI, BAG, Can I F Bag, brown, black 
calfskin, black FF motif, gold, silver-tone 
hardware, 25x18x10,5 cm, detachable handle, 
dustbag, some stain and a few scratch. 

89
SEK 5 000  |  € 430

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, La Reale Giant Triangle, 
Hugo Grygkar, 70% cashmere, 30% silk, 
188x94 cm, black, blue, orange, beige, original 
box. 

90
SEK 3 500  |  € 300

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, KNITTED SCARF, 100% 
cashmere, 160x140 cm, black, dark blue, 
reversible, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956308
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956309
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956608
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956618
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956619
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91
SEK 22 000  |  € 1 900

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SET BLANKET/PILLOW, H 
Riviere blanket + 2 pcs H Riviere pillow, 90% 
wool, 10% cashmere, blanket 144x200 cm, 
pillow 50x50 cm, beige, ivory, hypoallergenic 
polyester filling, original box, dustbag. 

92
SEK 2 600  |  € 220

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Les Clés or Les Clefs, Caty 
Latham, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, black, white, 
gold, original box. 

93
SEK 2 800  |  € 240

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Attrape Tes Reves, Leigh 
Cooke, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, orange, brown, 
green original box. 

94
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, La Danse du Cosmos, Zoé 
Pauwels, 100% silk, pink, purple, cerise, green, 
yellow, original box, some stain. 

95
SEK 26 000  |  € 2 240

Very Good Condition

PRADA, BAG, Animalier Cahier Crossbody 
bag City Calf and Saffiano Leather, black 
saffiano leather, green leather, gold-tone 
hardware, 20x14x3 cm, receipt copy, certificate, 
dustbag, original box. 

96
SEK 14 000  |  € 1 210

Very Good Condition

GUCCI, BAG, GG Marmont Chain Flap Bag, 
dark blue velvet, gold-tone hardware, 30x20x7 
cm, lining in pink satin. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956631
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958301
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958302
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958303
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958336
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958355
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97
SEK 44 000  |  € 3 790

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Small CoCo You Flap 
Bag, black caviar leather, gold-tone hardware, 
20x14x8 cm, microchipnr G822T3P9, receipt 
copy, protectors on hardware on the inside. 

98
SEK 4 500  |  € 390

Good Condition

HERMÈS, LOAFER. Paris Loafer, black 
goatskin, palladium plated hardware, size 38, 
dustbag, Marked AF201199Z 2011, protectors  
on the fittings, original box, signs of wear. 

99
SEK 5 700  |  € 490

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, KNITTED SCARF, New Libris 
Stole, 85% cashmere, 15% silk, 75 x 210 cm, 
dark blue, original box. 

100
SEK 2 600  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, MUGS, Soleil d Hermès mug n 2, 2 
pcs mugs, white, yellow, porcelain, 30 cl height, 
9,5 cm, designed by Arielle de Brichambaut, 
made in France, original box. 

101
SEK 2 600  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, MUGS, Soleil d Hermès mug n 2, 2 
mugs, white, yellow, porcelain, 30 cl, height, 9,5 
cm, designed by Arielle de Brichambaut, made 
in France, original box. 

102
SEK 6 000  |  € 520

Very Good Condition

MULBERRY, BAG, Small Amberley Satchel, 
black leather, brass hardware, 20x18x8 cm, 
adjustable shoulder strap, receipt, dustbag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958382
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958448
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958450
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958467
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958468
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958491
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956242
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956215
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1958302%22%201956308%22%201956309&e=t.a-s
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103
SEK 1 800  |  € 160

Very Good Condition

MULBERRY, COVER, Press stud Tech Pouch, 
black leather, brass hardware, 26x17,5 x1 cm, 
dustbag. 

104
SEK 10 500  |  € 910

Excellent Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Speedy Bandoulière 
30, brown monogram canvas, gold-tone 
hardware, 30x21x17 cm, detachable and 
adjustable shoulder strap, microchip, receipt 
copy, dustbag, original box, paper bag. 

105
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, KNITTED SCARF, 
Logomania Scarf, 95% wool, 2% polyester, 
173x31 cm, monogram pattern, red, silver. 

106
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Fleurs et Papillons the 
Tissus, Christine Henry, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, 
black, yellow, gold, dark blue, brown, original 
box. 

107
SEK 1 700  |  € 150

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, PENDANT WITH CHAIN, Mini 
Pop H pendant, gold-plated metal, length 40 
cm, weight 3 g, Marked GD0221, dustbag, 
original box. 

108
SEK 3 000  |  € 260

Excellent Condition 

HERMÈS, PENDANT, Orange Bag charm, 
accessory for bag, orange lambskin, brown 
calfskin, 11x6x2,5 cm, Example Libris hallmark, 
Made in France, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956215
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1958492
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1959819
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1959868
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1959875
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1962334
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1962387
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109
SEK 3 500  |  € 300

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Robe Legere, Théo de 
Gueltzl, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, pink, purple, 
blue, green, original box, paper bag. 

110
SEK 4 500  |  € 390

Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Sur Un Tapis Volant, Annie 
Favire, 65% cashmere, 35% silk, 140x140 cm, 
orange, red, blue, green, burgundy, brown, 
black, original box. 

111
SEK 11 500  |  € 990

Good Condition

GUCCI, BAG, Padlock GG Sholder Bag, beige 
Supreme canvas, pink, red calfskin, gold-tone 
hardware, 30x18x10x5 cm, Marked 409486, 
502752, dustbag, keys, some get scratches on 
lock. 

112
SEK 1 800  |  € 160

Good Condition

CHRISTIAN LOUBOUTIN, PEEP TO 
PUMPS, Bow Peep Toe, leopard printad 
calfskin, bow, size 36½, dustbag, spare heel. 

113
SEK 150 000  |  € 12 930

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Birkin 35 Electric Blue 
Epsom, palladium-plated hardware, 35x25x18 
cm, marked O in square X 64E, year 2011, 
padlock and keys no 32, rain protection, 
protectors on hardware, dustbag for bag and 
keys, paper bag, minor signs of wear on black 
frame. 

114
SEK 200 000  |  € 17 240

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Birkin 35 Gold Autruche 
Ostrich, gold-plated hardware, 35x25x18 cm, 
marked PK M in square 25, year 2009, padlock 
and keys no 101, dustbag, paper bag, protectors 
on some hardware. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1962414
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1962430
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1963602
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1963604
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964339
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964340
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1958303%22%201956189%22%201956223&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1962430
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1958303%22%201956189%22%201956223&e=t.a-s
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1962430
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1962414
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1970199%22%201964340&e=t.a-s
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1968780%22%201968782%22%201972183&e=t.a-s
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115
SEK 19 000  |  € 1 640

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Picotin Cover 22 Rose 
Texas Clémence, palladium plated hardware, 
22x22x17 cm, marked D FM 001 PM, year 
2019, padlock and keys, dustbag, paper bag, 

116
SEK 4 500  |  € 390

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Dance L atelier de, Robert 
Dallet, 70% cashmere, 30% silk, 140x140 cm, 
blue, burgundy, original box. 

117
SEK 2 200  |  € 190

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Hapi 4, blue leather, 
palladium plated buckle, Marked T BX 004 
AC, size S, diameter 6 cm, dustbag, original 
box. 

118
SEK 2 200  |  € 190

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Kelly Double Tour 
Bracelet, black Case calfskin, palladium plated 
buckle, size S, diameter 6 cm, width 1,3 cm, 
marked FL S in square, dustbag, original box. 

119
SEK 3 800  |  € 330

Good Condition

CHANEL, SANDAL, CC Sandal, black 
quilted leather, imitation pearls, size 38½, 
Marked G G34663, dustbag, original box, 
resoled. 

120
SEK 11 000  |  € 950

Good Condition

BOTTEGA VENETTA, BAG, Olimpia 
Intrecciato Shoulder Bag, black calfskin, grey 
dyed metal hardware, 22x15x7 cm, mirror, 
receipt copy, dustbag, original box, light signs of 
wear on corners. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964341
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964345
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964346
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964347
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964358
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964364
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956308
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121
SEK 7 800  |  € 670

Excellent Condition

MULBERRY, BAG, Iris Bag, grey leather, gold-
tone hardware, 34x28x9 cm, detachable and 
adjustable shoulder strap, dustbag, protectors on 
the fittings. 

122
SEK 17 000  |  € 1 470

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Pochette Métis, 
monogram empreinte, black leather, gold-
tone hardware, 25x19x7 cm, removable and 
adjustable shoulder strap, Marked DU0179, 
year 2019, receipt copy, dustbag, original box, 
small scratches on lock. 

123
SEK 6 400  |  € 550

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Félicie Pochette, 
monogram emperinte, black leather, gold-tone 
hardware, 21x12x13 cm, Marked NZ1129, year 
2019, detachable shoulder-strap, receipt copy, 
dustbag, original box. 

124
SEK 1 700  |  € 150

Excellent Condition

VALENTINO, EARRINGS, Vlogo Signature 
Earrings, gold-plated metal, green swarovski 
crystals, pushback, length 15 mm, Marked NV, 
Made in Italy, dustbag, original box.

125
SEK 600  |  € 50

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, KNOTTING CARDS, how to tie 
your scarf, unopened, original box. 

126
SEK 3 800  |  € 330

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, EARRINGS, CC Dangling Pearl 
Earrings, imitation pearls, rhinestone, silver-
tone metal, pushback, length 2,5 cm, size on 
pearl 12,11 mm, weight 6,87 g, Marked B22V, 
year 2022, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964371
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964474
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964475
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964478
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964487
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964493
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127
SEK 3 000  |  € 260

Good Condition

CHANEL, EARRINGS, Coco Logo Seashell 
Motif Earrings, gold-plated metal, rhinestones, 
pushback, width 2 cm, height 1,7 cm, weight 
11,38 g, Marked G23C, year 2023, original 
box, some stones missing. 

128
SEK 16 000  |  € 1 380

Excellent Condition

YVES SAINT LAURENT, BAG, LouLou 
Medium Bag, black quilted calfskin, gold-tone 
hardware, 30x21x10 cm, receipt, dustbag, 
original box. 

129
SEK 5 000  |  € 430

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Speedy Bandoulière 
30, damier ebene canvas, gold-tone hardware, 
30x21x17cm, detachable and adjustable 
shoulder strap, Marked CT0198, year 2018, 
padlock and keys no 434 i dustbag, receipt copy, 
original box, tarnished metal on clasp and keys. 

130
SEK 14 500  |  € 1 250

Excellent Condition

YVES SAINT LAURENT, BAG, Kate Tassel 
Bag, grey crocodile embossed leather, 100% 
calfskin, silver-tone hardware, 24x15x6 cm, 
receipt, dustbag, original box. 

131
SEK 900  |  € 80

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF RING, Jumbo Hook, gold-
tone metal, diameter 2 cm, dustbag, original 
box. 

132
SEK 9 000  |  € 780

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, KNITTED SCARF, Casaque 
Diamond stole, 100% cashmere, 175x70 cm, 
orange, dark green, original box, paper bag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964494
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964505
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964636
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964688
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964712
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964722
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133
SEK 2 800  |  € 240

Excellent Condition

ALEXANDER MCQUEEN, SCARF, Swallow 
Wool Blend Scarf, 80% wool, 20% polyamide, 
188x80 cm, grey, beige. 

134
SEK 1 800  |  € 160

Good Condition

CHRISTIAN DIOR, SUNGLASSES, Dior 
Signature S2U, 10A0 *3 5413 140Rx WA, TF 
30959965, black frames, black glass, gold-tone 
hardware, cleaning cloth, case, box, made in 
Italy, signs of wear, small scratches on frames, 

135
SEK 1 200  |  € 100

Good Condition

OSCAR DE LA RENTA, EARRINGS, Tassel 
Earrings, dark blue, gold-tone metal, clips, 
length 13 cm, weight 43 g, dustbag, box. 

136
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Good Condition

CHANEL, SUNGLASSES, Square Sunglases, 
71505 S216 3N S, black frames with gold-tone 
metal frame, black glass, made in Italy, receipt, 
case, cleaning cloth, original box, paper bag. 

137
SEK 47 000  |  € 4 050

Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Boy Bag, medium, black 
calfskin, gold-tone hardware, 24x15x8 cm, 
hologram-marked 24983206, year 2017-2018, 
certificate, cleaning cloth, dustbag, original box, 
paper bag, slightly worn corners, signs of wear. 

138
SEK 6 000  |  € 520

Good Condition

GUCCI, BAG, GG Supreme Mini Bag With 
Cherries, supreme canvas, red leather, gold-tone 
hardware, red cherries decor with crystals, 
16x10x4 cm, Marked 481291.0416, dustbag, 
original box, paper bag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964723
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1964811
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1965732
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1966284
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1966341
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1966358
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139
SEK 22 000  |  € 1 900

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Sac Evelyne Poche III 29, 
Etoupe Clemence leather, palladium plated 
hardware, 29x30x8 cm, Marked AAM 003 
BO, receipt, dustbag, box, one corner is slightly 
ragged. 

140
SEK 2 000  |  € 170

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, EYEGLASSES, 3437 c.622 5018 
140, black frames, sample lenses with chanel 
logo, visit an authorized optician for lens 
replacement, cleaning cloth, case, box. 

141
SEK 2 000  |  € 170

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, EYEGLASSES, 3388 c.1661 5220 
140, brown frames, sample lenses with chanel 
logo, visit an authorized optician for lens 
replacement, cleaning cloth, case, box. 

142
SEK 3 200  |  € 280

Very Good Condition 

HERMÈS, SCARF, Fantasies Indiennes, Loic 
Dubigeon, 100% silk, 90x90x cm, purple, pink, 
orange, green. 

143
SEK 4 800  |  € 410

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Enamel Bracelet 
Torana Elephants Africa, enamel, palladium-
plated metal, diameter 7 cm, Marked made in 
Austria +L, year 2008, small scratches on metal, 
one elephant with notch, dustbag. 

144
SEK 390 000  |  € 33 620

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Kelly 32, black Porosus 
Crocodile, palladium plated hardware, 
32x23x10,5 cm, detachable shoulder strap, 
marked X.31 E in square, year 2001, padlock 
and keys no 127, dustbag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968713
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968719
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968722
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968731
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968734
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968736
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145
SEK 4 200  |  € 360

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Clic Clac H Bracelet, 
orange enamel, gold-plated metal, diameter 6 
cm, Marked FI 0176, made in France, dustbag, 
original box, protectors on bracelet, small 
scratches. 

146
SEK 4 200  |  € 360

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Clic Clac H Bracelet, 
black enamel, palladium-plated metal, diameter 
6 cm, Marked -N-, dustbag, original box, small 
scratches. 

147
SEK 4 500  |  € 390

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Kelly Double Tour 
T2, black, Box calfskin, palladium-plated 
hardware, diameter 5,5 cm, marked Z MZ 
510 MM, dustbag, original box, protectors on 
hardware. 

148
SEK 3 800  |  € 330

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, TEA CUP AND DISH, H Deco 
Tea Cup and Sauce, 4 pcs cups with sucer, 
porcelain, 16 cl, height 5,5 cm, diameter 7,8 
cm, decorations are screen-printed and applied 
by hand, designed by Benoit Pierre Emery, 
original box. 

149
SEK 4 700  |  € 410

Very Good Condition

GUCCI, RING, Icon Ring With Yellow Gold 
Interlocking G, black metal, hardware in 18K 
gold, weight 3 g, size 18,5 mm, Marked AU 
750, 2699 VI. Made in Italy, original box. 

150
SEK 4 700  |  € 410

Very Good Condition

GUCCI, RING, Icon Ring With Yellow Gold 
Interlocking G, black metal, hardware in 18K 
gold, weight 2,8 g, size 17,5 mm, Marked AU 
750, 2699 VI. Made in Italy, original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968780
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968782
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1897896
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968793
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968912
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1968913
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1971624%22%201969814%22%201971621&e=t.a-s
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151
SEK 1 400  |  € 120

Very Good Condition

CHRISTIAN LACROIX, SCARF, Plaza De 
Toros, 100% silk, 88x86 cm, multicolour, 
yellow, pink, blue, grey. 

152
SEK 2 700  |  € 230

Very Good Condition

EMILIO PUCCI, SCARF, cashmere mix of, 
170x70 cm, multicolour, brown, pink, green, 
ivory. 

153
SEK 3 100  |  € 270

Excellent Condition

DOLCE & GABBANA, NECKLACE, Floral 
Motif Necklace, gold-tone metal, green, white 
crystals, length 49-53 cm, weight 50 g, hand 
painted floral motifs, cert, original box. 

154
SEK 3 600  |  € 310

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, UMBRELLA, Ondees 
Compact Umbrella, brown, 100% polyester, 
brown leather, gold-tone hardware, 29x7x4 cm, 
dustbag. 

155
SEK 1 400  |  € 120

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, DOG LEASH, Baxter 
Dog Leash, brown monogram canvas, gold-tone 
hardware, length 106 cm, Marked TJ4101, year 
2011, dustbag, box. 

156
SEK 2 800  |  € 240

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Planifleurs scarf 90, 
Christine Henry, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, orange, 
pink, purple, blue, green, yellow, receipt, 
original box, paper bag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1969813
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1969814
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1969818
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1930133
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1970136
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1970199
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157
SEK 2 300  |  € 200

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF RING, Medor Twilly Scarf 
Ring, gold-plated metal, 3 pcs, two different 
sizes, one 18x18 mm the two small 16x16 mm, 
dustbag with three compartments, very small 
scratches, case. 

158
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Excellent Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Le Mors a la Conetable, 
Henri D Origny, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, dark 
blue, gold, red, green, original box. 

159
SEK 3 600  |  € 310

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, SUNGLASSES, Soleil Rectangle, 
5483 c.1656/S6 5417 135 3N S, black, white 
frames, black tonat glass, receipt copy, cover, 
box. 

160
SEK 49 000  |  € 4 220

Excellent Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Grand Shopping Tote 
Bag 30, black, white, various fibers, leather, 
silver-tone hardware, 38x30x20 cm, protectors 
remains on the fittings, microchip JGU9HL96, 
receipt copy, cleaning cloth, dustbag, original 
box, paper bag. 

161
SEK 2 600  |  € 220

Excellent Condition

CELINE, BELT, Medium Triomphe Belt, 
brown leather, white Triomphe canvas, gold-
tone buckle, length 80 cm, width 2,5 cm, 
Marked U-NE-0252, made in Italy, dustbag, 
original box. 

162
SEK 24 000  |  € 2 070

Very Good Condition

CELINE, BAG, Teen Triomphe Bag in, brown 
leather, white Triomphe canvas, gold-tone 
hardware, 18,5x13,5x7 cm, adjustable shoulder 
strap, dustbag, box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1970204
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1970205
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1971618
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1971619
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1971621
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1971624
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163
SEK 4 800  |  € 410

Good Condition 

HERMÈS, BRACELET, Necklace the Chien 
bracelet, black Case calfskin, gold-plated metal, 
width 4 cm, adjustable length, receipt copy, 
dustbag, case, some few scratches on buckel. 

164
SEK 6 600  |  € 570

Good Condition

CELINE, BAG, Trotteur Crossbody Bag, black 
calfskin, gold-tone hardware, 23x21x6 cm, 
adjustable shoulder strap, some scratches on the 
inside, small scratches on lock, dustbag. 

165
SEK 70 000  |  € 6 030

Good Condition

HERMÈS, BAG, Kelly 32, Sellier, Anis Geen, 
Barenia Calfskin, palladium plated hardware, 
32x23x10,5 cm, detachable shoulder strap, 
Marked M in square, year 2009, padlock and 
keys no 161, dustbag, slightly worn corners, 
small scratches on leather. 

166
SEK 1 700  |  € 150

Very Good Condition

FENDI, SUNGLASSES, FF0190/S 010OM 
5719 140-, silver-tone frames, pink metal 
hardware on glass, certificate, cleaning cloth, 
case. 

167
SEK 2 900  |  € 250

Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Projets Carres, Henri d 
Origny, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, orange, black, 
beige, brown, original box, one small light stain. 

168
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Les Faceties de Pegase, 
Dimitri Rybaltschenko, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, 
blue, yellow, orange, black, brown, grey, beige, 
original box. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1971627
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1971941
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1972183
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1972184
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1972192
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1972193
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956306
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1970205
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https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1956306
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1970205
https://www.kaplans.se/en/sok?s=1956273%22%201956234%22%201956238&e=t.a-s
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169
SEK 6 800  |  € 590

Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Double Zip 
Pochette, Other monogram canvas, brown, 
gold-tone hardware, 20x12.5x3 cm, detachable 
and adjustable shoulder strap, receipt copy, 
dustbag, original box, minor signs of wear on 
one corner, one spare hole are made on shoulder 
strap. 

170
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Brides the Gala Pair, Hugo 
Grygkar, 100% silk, 90x90 cm, light pink, 
purple, white, original box, small stains. 

171
SEK 7 700  |  € 660

Good Condition

CELINE, BAG, Tri Fold Bag, black leather, 
silver-tone hardware, 31x21x13 cm, dustbag, 
sligthly worn corners. 

172
SEK 2 400  |  € 210

Very Good Condition

HERMÈS, SCARF, Maxi Twilly, Necklace the 
Chien, Virginie Jamin, 100% silk, 210x20 cm, 
black, orange, green, brown, yellow, original 
box. 

173
SEK 9 000  |  € 780

Good Condition

GUCCI, BAG, GG Marmont Chain Flap Bag, 
purple velvet, gold-tone hardware, 25x16x7 
cm, lining in pink satin, small stains on lining, 
dustbag. 

174
SEK 2 500  |  € 220

Good Condition

YVES SAINT LAURENT, BELT, Embellished 
logo belt, black leather, rhinestones, silver-tone 
buckle, adjustable length 83-93 cm, width 6 
cm, dustbag, minior scratching on the belt. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1972214
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1972264
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1972286
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1972289
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1972290
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1972291
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175
SEK 15 000  |  € 1 290

Very Good Condition

MIU MIU, BAG, Wander matelassé nappa 
leather hobo bag, nude pink leather, gold-
tone hardware, 25x18x7 cm, lining in satin, 
detachable shoulder strap, certificate, dustbag. 

178
SEK 4 500  |  € 390

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, BELT, CC Belt, black lambskin, 
gold-tone buckle, rhinestone, CC logo, length 
85 cm, Marked A22 B, year 2022, dustbag.

176

SEK 35 000  |  € 3 020

Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, Doubel Flap Bag, dark blue 
quilted velvet, gold-tone hardware, 25x16x6 cm, 
Marked 23323086, dustbag, minor scratching 
on lock. 

179
SEK 40 000  |  € 3 450

Good Condition

CHANEL, BAG, CoCo Charms Flap Bag, 
Limited Edition, burgundy lambskin, gold-tone 
hardware, 20x12x6 cm, hologram-marked 
27524884, year 2019, certificate, dustbag, 
minor small scratching, slightly worn corners, 
one charm missing letter N. 

177
SEK 3 500  |  € 300

Good Condition

CHANEL, BROOCH, CC Logo Brooch, 
white imitations pearls, rhinestones, gold-tone 
metal, 5x4 cm, weight 21 g, marked F16 V, 
year 2016, original box, one damaged pearl, one 
with notch. 

180
SEK 19 000  |  € 1 640

Very Good Condition

CHANEL, NECKLACE, Dubai Moon and 
Crystal Pearls Necklace, Limited Edition, white 
imitations pearls, rhinestone, gold-tone metal, 
adjustable length 92-98 cm, weight 66,60 g, 
Marked 15 C, year 2015, dustbag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1973068
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1973201
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1973199
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1973203
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1973200
https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1973204
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181
SEK 24 000  |  € 2 070

Very Good Condition

LOUIS VUITTON, BAG, Dauphine Bag 
MM, Monogram Reverse Giant canvas and 
leather, silver-tone hardware, 25x18x6 cm, 
Marked GI1199, year 2019, detachable 
shoulder strap and chain, protectors remains on 
the fittings, dustbag. 

https://www.kaplans.se/en/auktioner/4275/vara/1973205
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Kaplans Auktioner 

Kaplans Auktioner is a family run business in its third generation. Kaplans Auktioner is the 
leading Swedish auction house for jewellery, silver, precious stones and watches. The auction 
house is situated on no 5 in the famous shopping street Biblioteksgatan in Stockholm, Sweden. 

In addition to the weekly auctions throughout the year, Kaplans Auktioner also offers valuation 
service, a great selection of unique jewellery and watches in the shop, and also holds an inhouse 
goldsmith workshop. This gives Kaplans Auktioner a unique ability to offer customers tailor-
made solutions at a very competitive price. 

With more than 100,000 items for sale each year, Kaplans Auktioner reaches a large audience of 
buyers and sellers, both in Sweden and in the Nordic countries, as well as in the rest of the world. 

Biblioteksgatan 5  111 46 Stockholm  08-545 016 00  info@kaplans.se  www.kaplans.se

https://www.kaplans.se/en



